EP.MERSEN.COM 1
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se

•	 REACH/RoHS compliant
Technical Data Overview
DC Ratings 50-300A, 1000VDC, L/R ≤1ms, 100kA IR, MBC<3kA
D100QS Series aR 1000VDC
Fast-Acting DC Fuses
DC HIGH SPEED FUSES
A
D
C B
H
G
F
E
D100QS 50-300A
Article Number A B C D E F F* G H
D100QS50 to 100
in (mm)
4.38
(111)
1

number
Max DC
voltage,
L/R < 1ms
(VDC)*
Rated
current In
(A)
Power dissipation MBC
@1000VDC,
L/R <1ms
(A)**
Time to clear
MBC (ms) Weight (kg) Package
at 0.8In (W) at In (W)
D100QS50-4,-4Y 1000 50 5.3 10 960 40 0.12 5
D100QS60-4,-4Y 1000 60 6.5 12 1160 40 0.12 5
D100QS70-4,-4Y 1000 70 8.1 15 1350 40 0.12 5
D100QS80-4,-4Y 1000 80 9.7 18 1540 40 0.12 5
D100QS90-4,-4Y 1000 90 11 20 1730 40 0.12 5
D100QS100-4,-4Y 1000 100 13 24 1920 40 0.12 5
D100QS125-4,-4Y 1000 125 12 22 940 80 0.19 5
D100QS150-4,-4Y 1000 150 16 29 1130 80 0.19 5
D100QS175-4,-4Y 1000 175 19 35 1320 80 0.19 5
D100QS200-4,-4Y 1000 200 22 41 1510 80 0.19 5
D100QS225-4 1000 225 20 37 2200 80 0.3 5
D100QS250-4 1000 250 23 42 2430 80 0.3 5
D100QS300-4 1000 300 29 53 2920 80 0.3 5
Catalog numbers ending with “-4Y” are designated for metric screws
*Time Constant: L/R ≤1ms
**MBC (Minimum Breaking Capacity): Smallest current fuse has been tested to safely open at rated voltage and associated time constant
ACCESSORIES